THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

## CITY OF MOUNT ENTERPRISE, TEXAS

WILL CONVENE IN REGULAR SESSION

## JULY 30TH, 2024 AT 5:30 P.M.



MOUNT ENTERPRISE CITY HALL, 103 W. GREGG STREET, MOUNT ENTERPRISE, TX 75681 MAYOR JIM REESE WILL PRESIDE

## **WORKSHOP**

1	Call	the	Mee	tina	to (	Order	

1.	Can	tile	IVICCIII	15	w	Oruci

2. Establish a Quorum Mayor Jim Reese

Mayor Pro Tem & Council Member Place #1 Freddy Swann

Council Member Place #2 Judy Cox

Council Member Place #3 Jacob Waldron

Council Member Place #4 Mary Jo Baird

Council Member Place #5 Harvey Graves

- 3. Invocation
- 4. Budget Workshop
  - a. General Fund
  - b. Wastewater Fund
  - c. DS Fund
  - d. Grant/Seizure Fund
- 5. Adjournment

inis is to certify that i, Khristy	webb, posted this	workshop in accordance	e with the applicati	ole laws on the 2	.srd day of July .	2024 at 10.30 a.iii
			K	Christy	Webs	

Khristy Webb Office Assistant

Certification	
I, the undersigned authority does hereby certify that the above	Notice of Meeting was removed from City
Hall bulletin board, 103 W. Gregg Street, City of Mount Enterp	rise, Texas, a place convenient and readily
accessible to the general public at all times, on the day of	f, 20 at a.m. / p.m., after having been posted for at leas
72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of the posted	
	Khristy Webb
	Office Assistant, City of Mount Enterprise, Texas